Unrealized gains and losses recognized under equity – 3,610 – 3,238

Treasury stock – 632 – 632

Consolidated profit after minority interests 62,977 57,549

Equity net of minority interests 91,837 86,761

Minority interests 9,919 11,364

Equity 101,756 98,125

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 74,005 71,568

Non-current other provisions 4,190 2,828

Non-current financial liabilities 38,480 14,379

Non-current advance payments received on orders 61,453 57,933

Deferred income tax liabilities 10,696 9,535

Non-current liabilities and provisions 188,824 156,243

Current provisions 24,176 20,000

Current financial liabilities 13,239 29,583

Trade payables 75,803 56,966

Current advance payments received on orders 85,910 69,186

Tax liabilities 2,367 5,236

Current other liabilities 4,396 6,566

Current liabilities 205,891 187,537

Total equity and liabilities 496,471 441,905

Consolidated financial statements22

OHB Technology AG | Nine-month report 2010

IFRS consolidated statement of changes in equity

Sub-
scribed
capital

Consoli-
dated
profit
after

minority
interests

Equity
before

minority
interests

Minority
interestsEUR 000s

Share
premium

Retained
earnings

Reva-
luation

surplus
Treasury

stock
Total

equity

Balance on
Decemer 31, 2008 14,928 15,148 520 – 4,014 46,404 – 632 72,354 9,008 81,362

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 – 3,715 0 – 3,715 0 – 3,715

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 5,592 0 5,592 1,276 6,868

Unrealized gains
and losses
recognized
under equity 0 0 0 743 0 0 743 0 743

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in
companies
consolidated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Balance on
September 30, 2009 14,928 15,148 520 – 3,271 48,281 – 632 74,974 10,284 85,258

Balance on
December 31, 2009 17,468 15,094 520 – 3,238 57,549 – 632 86,761 11,364 98,125

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 – 4,351 0 – 4,351 0 – 4,351

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 9,779 0 9,779 528 10,307

Unrealized gains
and losses
recognized
under equity 0 0 0 – 372 0 0 – 372 0 – 372

Additions to
share premium 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dividends paid on
minority interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 – 1,973 – 1,973

Balance on
September 30, 2010 17,468 15,114 520 – 3,610 62,977 – 632 91,837 9,919 101,756

� 23Notes

OHB Technology AG | Nine-month report 2010

Notes
General information on the nine-month report
OHB Technology AG is a listed stock corporation domiciled in Germany. The consolidated financial statements
for the interim report on OHB Technology AG and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for the first nine months of 2010

were approved for publication in a resolution passed by the Management Board on November 9, 2010.

In diesem Zwischenabschluss wird die Antwerp Space N.V. erstmalig einbezogen; die durchgeführte Erstkonso-
lidierung ist als vorläufig zu betrachten.

OHB Technology AG’s interim consolidated financial statements include the following companies: